any government-related teachers’ retirement plan, in which requirements with respect to qualifications for 
such permanent total disability benefits are comparable to such requirements under Social Security. 

B. Shall occupy said real property as his or her principal residence for not less than one hundred eighty-
four (184) days in each calendar year; and,  

C. Shall have first applied for State Elderly program, “HEART”; and may apply also for the Town of 
Clinton Tax Relief Program.     

D. Shall have been liable for residential real property taxes to the Town of Clinton for a period of  one  (1)